WAIVER, RELEASE OF LIABILITY, AND INDEMNIFICATION For ABATE Foundation, Inc. Event

I, the undersigned, do hereby waive and release ABATE Foundation, Inc., ABATE of Indiana, Inc., all of their directors, trustees, officers, employees, agents, volunteers, successors, assigns, and all persons acting under their permission or authority (Collectively referred to herein as "RELEASEES") from any and all rights and claims for damages, which may relate to my involvement in this event and any minor(s) named below ("Participants").

IDENITFICATION AND ASSUMPTION OF RISKS. I understand that motorcycle events include inherent risks. I further understand that there is no warranty, implied or otherwise as to the safety of this event. I also understand that serious accidents may occur during the event (which includes all related travel) and that Participants may sustain serious personal injuries or death, as well as property damage, as a consequence thereof. Accordingly, I understand the risks and expressly assume all risks involved, including those caused in whole or in part by the negligence of RELEASEES.

RELEASE, WAIVER, AND INDEMNIFICATION. I, on behalf of myself and my estate, and on behalf of any minor named below, agree to assume all responsibility for, and to indemnify, defend and save harmless RELEASEES from and against, any and all liabilities, judgments, attorneys fees, claims, demands, loss damages, destruction, injury or death, in any way connected with my involvement or the involvement of any minor named below in this event, whether or not caused in whole or in part by the negligence or misconduct of RELEASEES, or any other Participants in this event. I, on behalf of myself and my estate, and on behalf of any minor(s) named below, agree to waive all claim(s) for death, injury loss, damage, or expense, including attorneys' fees in any way connected with this event.

BINDING EFFECT. I make this WAIVER, RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION on behalf of myself and my personal representatives, heirs, minor(s), assigns, and estate and on behalf of any minor indicated below. Whenever the name "RELEASEES" is used, it is my intention that said name shall be construed to include the officers and members of RELEASEES and all persons acting in concert with RELEASEES in connection with the event, of which is the subject of this document.

I agree that my, and any minor(s) named below, being allowed to participate in this event is full and adequate consideration, which binds me and said minor(s) named below to the provisions of this WAIVER, RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION. Furthermore, my participation constitutes an acceptance of this document by RELEASEES, myself, and any minor(s) named below.

VIDEO AND PHOTOGRAPHS. I further agree that any video or photos taken by me, or any minor(s) with me, will be for personal use only and will not be sold or used commercially.

I HAVE READ THE ABOVE STATEMENTS. No other representations (oral or otherwise) have been made apart from this document altering its meaning. Unless otherwise indicated, I certify that I am at least eighteen years of age. I am signing this WAIVER, RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION on behalf of myself and any minor(s) accompanying me, and represent that I have the authority to sign on behalf of said minor(s).

THIS IS A WAIVER, RELEASE OF LIABILITY, AND INDEMNIFICATION. I UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT. I AM SIGNING THIS WAIVER, RELEASE OF LIABILITY, AND INDEMNIFICATION VOLUNTARILY.

DATE_____

Printed Name of Adult Participant/Minor(s) Legal Guardian